
BEFORE THE THREE MEMBER DUE PROCESS PANEL 
EMPOWERED BY THE MISSOURI STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

PURSUANT TO RSMo. §162.961 
 

and  ) 
, on behalf of ) 

their son,     , ) June 8, 2011 
      ) 
 Petitioners,    ) 
vs.      ) 
      ) 
PARKWAY C-2 SCHOOL DISTRICT ) 
and SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ) 
ST. LOUIS COUNTY,   ) 
      ) 
 Respondents.    ) 
 

ORDER NUMBER 19 
 

 Petitioners’ request for due process is dismissed with prejudice with the understanding 

that it is subject to the conditions of the Agreement between the parties being completed 

pursuant to said Agreement. 

       Given by Order of: 

       
              
       Richard H. Ulrich, Hearing Chair, on this  
       8th day of June, 2011 
       8909 Ladue Road  
       St. Louis, MO  63124 
       (314) 991-4999 
       (314) 991-2413 (Fax) 
       Rulrich@SummersComptonWells.com 
 
 

mailto:Rulrich@SummersComptonWells.com�
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I do hereby certify a copy of the foregoing was e-mailed and placed in the U.S. Mail, 
postage prepaid this 8th day of June, 2011 addressed to: 
 
 
Stephen Walker, Esq. 
1304 N. Redwood Rd., Ste. 121 
Saratoga Springs, Utah 84045 
StphnWalkerAtty@aol.com 
Attorney for Parents 
 
Celynda L. Brasher, Esq. 
Michelle H. Basi, Esq. 
Tueth, Keeney, Cooper, Mohan 
  & Jackstadt, P.C. 
34 N. Meramec Ave., Ste. 600 
St. Louis, Missouri 63105 
(314) 880-3600 
(314) 880-3601 (Fax) 
cbrasher@tuethkeeney.com 
mbasi@tuethkeeney.com 
Attorney for Parkway C-2 School District 
 
John F. Brink, Esq. 
Robert J. Thomeczek, Esq. 
James G. Thomeczek, Esq. 
Thomeczek & Brink, LLC 
1120 Olivette Executive Parkway, Ste. 210 
St. Louis, Missouri 63132 
john.brink@tblawfirm.com 
rjtbolaw@aol.com 
james.thomeczek@tblawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Special School District of St. 
Louis County 
 
George Wilson 
2656 County Road 2950 
Clark, MO 65243 
gwilson123@gmail.com 
Panel Member 
 
 
 
 
 

Marilyn McClure 
Post Office 16 
Strasburg, MO 64090-0016 
kcspecialed@hotmail.com 
Panel Member 
 
Jacqueline Bruner, Director of Compliance 
Missouri Department of Elementary 
  and Secondary Education 
Special Education Compliance 
Post Office Box 480 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
jacqueline.bruner@dese.mo.gov 
 
Midwest Litigation 
711 North Eleventh Street 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
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